A= A AR AT R

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 A (Rev 3/03)

I:] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED Pages AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER

1 A9-1314-08 1
REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. _This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME

California Department of Aging

CONTRACTOR'S NAME
COUNTY OF SAN MATEQC, Aging and Adult Services

2.  The term of this
Agreement is Qctober 1, 2013 through  June 30, 2014

3.  The maximum amount of this $ 2,081,288.00
Agreement after this amendmenit is: Two million, eighty-one thousand, two hundred eighty-eight and no/100 dollars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

This contract is being amended to reallocate unexpended funds.
This contract amendment increases funds provided to the contractor by $ 89,236.00 to $ 2,081,288.00.
This increase will be used to enhance or maintain services.

Exhibit B, pages 11 and 12, titled Budget Display, amendment 1, is attached and replaces the original Exhibit B, pages11 and
12, Budget Display.

The Budget, amendment 1, is hereby incorporated by reference and replaces the original BLidget.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

. CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR Department of General Services

Use Only

CONTRACTQR’S NAME (if other than an fndivr'dué!, state whether a corporation, parinership, slc.)
COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ, Aging and Adult Services

BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type)
¥l

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

Dave Pine, President, Board of Supervisors
ADDRESS
225 37th Ave San Mateo CA 94403

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENGY NAME
California Department of Aging
BY (Autharized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not typs)

£

PRINTED NAME AND THTLE OF PERSCN SIGNING _ Exempt per; AG OP 80-111
Dyanne Macias, Manager, Contracts and Business Services Section :

ADDRESS
1300 Natfonaﬂl Drive, Suite 200, Sacramento, CA 95834




Siate of Calinrmia Award #: AY-1314-08
{Salifornia Departiment of Aging Date: THi2013
CDA 001 {Rav. 11/65) Amendment 1
Date: 3/5/2014
Exhibit B - Budget Detail, Payment Provisions, and Closeout
AREA PLAN
Amendment #1
Fiscal Year 201314
9 Months Contract (effective October 1, 2013-June 30, 2014)
County of San Mateo Aging and Adult Services
Cumulativa Updated Cumulative Cumulative  Updated Net
Baseline Baseline Adjusirents Baseline Transfers QTO Total Change
Supportive Services
Federal Title llB 422,062 78,381 500,413 78,361 15,091 515,504 93,452
Total Supportive Services 4220562 78,361 500,413 78,361 15,091 516,604 93,452
Ombudsman
Federal Title B 24,620 - 24,620 - 980 25,600 980
Federal Title VIl Ombudsman 31,818 - 31,818 - 886 32,704 886
Spacial Deposit (SDF) 13,039 - 13,039 - 13,039 -
SNF Quallty & Accountability 40,968 - 40,968 - 40,968 -
Total Ombudsman 110,345 - 110,345 - 1,866 112,211 1,866
Congregate Nutrition
Faderal Title HiC1 534,156 {238,454) 295,702 {257,194) 24,256 . 319,958 (214,198}
General Fund C1 50,274 - 50,274 - 50,274 -
C1 Special Nutrition Funds - - - - u -
NSIP C1 57,184 1.749 £8,933 - 316 59,249 2,065
Tolal Congregate Nutrition 641,614 {236,705) 404,909 (257,194) 24,572 434,487 (212,133}
Home-Delivered Meals
Federat Title 1G2 278,908 163,681 462,589 178,833 3,594 466,183 187,275
General Fund C2 53,143 - 53,143 - 53,143 -
C2 Specfal Nutrition Funds - - - - - -
NSIP C2 65,132 1,992 67,124 - 360 67,484 2,352
Total Home Delivered Meals 397,183 186,673 582,856 178,833 3,984 586,810 189,827
Disease Prevention
Federal Title [1ID 30,451 - 30,451 - 1,228 31,679 1,228
Total Disease Prevenilon 30,461 - 30,451 - 1,228 31,679 1,228
Family Caregiver
Federal Title IIE 168,591 - 196,591 - 14,716 211,307 14,716
Total Family Caregiver 196,591 L 196,591 - 14,716 211,307 14,716
Eider Abuse
Federal Tille V1| Elder Abuse Pravantion 7,383 - 7,383 - 480 7,863 480
Total Elder Abuse 7.383 - 7,383 - 480 7,863 480
Administration
Federal Titk [FIB 59,182 - 59,182 - - £9,182 -
Federal Title [11C1 67,120 - 67120 - - 67,120 -
Federal Title 11C2 35,047 - 35,047 - - 35,047 -
Federal Title NIE 24,836 - 24,636 - - 24,636 -
General Fund G1 354 - 354 - 354 -
General Fund G2 94 - 94 - 94 -
Total Administration 186,433 - 186,433 - - 186,433 -
Grand Total - All Funds 1,892,052 27,329 2,019,381 - 2,081,288 89,236

11

61,907




State of Galifomta . _ Award ¥; A9-1314-08
California Depadment of Aging Date: THZ013 .
CDA 001 (Rev. 11/05} Amendmeni #: 1
Date; 31512014
Exhibit B - Budget Detail, Payment Provisions, and Closeout
AREA PLAN
Amendment #1
Fiscal Year 2013/14
9 Months Contract (effective October 1, 2013-June 30, 2014)
County of San Mateo Aging and Adult Services
GCumulative Updated Cumulatve Cumulative  Updated Net
Baseline Baseline Adjustments Baseline Transfers 070 Total Change
Funding Summary
Federal Funds 1,834,180 27,329 1,861,609 - 61,907 1,923,416 89,236
. General Fund 103,865 - 103,865 - - 103,865 -
Special Nutrition Funds - - - - - - -
SNF Quality & Accountability 40,968 - 40,968 - - 40,968 -
Special Deposit 13,039 - 13,039 - - 13,039 -
1,992,052 27,329 2,019,381 . 61,907 2,081,288 89,236
Comments:
The maximum amount of Tille HIE expenditures allowable for supplemental services is: 58,094
The maximum amount of Tile HIE expenditures allowable for Grandparents Is: 29,497
The minimum General Fund to be expended for State Match In Title Il is: 75,833
CEDA fitfe Vear Y Bwiard Number 3T T Award Name
NUMBER .
93.041 {Title VII: Elder Abuse 2013 n m’l_iAACAT?EA _jOlder Americans Act Title VIl-Allotments for Vulnerable
» Prevention 2014 TAAACATIEA _.{Elder Rights Proleotion Activitias
93.042 2013 e BAACATIOM  {Older Americans Act Tille VIl-Allotments for Vunerable
Title Vil:Ombudsman 2014 14AAGAT70M Elder Rights Protection Activiliss
93.043 . 2013 T3AACATIDH Older Amerlcans Act Titie -Grants for State & Community
;5 1i0; Praventive Health 2014 14AACATIPH Programs on Aging
93.044 ) 2013 . J3AACATISS fOlder Americans Act Title Ifl-Grants for State & Communlty
11118: Supportive Services | 2014 14AACAT3SS Programs on Aging
93.045 2013 13AACATICM Older Americans Act Title lll-Grants for Stats & Community
HICH: Congragate Meals 2014 14AACATICM Pragrams on Aging
93.045 2013 1IAACATIHD Older Americans Act Title lll-Grants for State & Community
NIC2; Home-Delivered Meals | 2014 T4AACATIHD Programs on Aging
- 93.052 2013 . IBAACATIFC — J0lder Americans Act Title |Il-Grants for State 8 Community
HIE: NFCSP 2014 TAAACATIEG  1Programs on Aging
93.083 §Nuirition Services Incentive 2013 1IAACANSIP Older Americans Act Section 311-Nutrition Services
) Program__ » 2014 14AACANSIP Incentive Pragram

12



